
 

Contract Form E 
Rev. 6/9/06 

OTHER SERVICES 
CONTRACT EXTENSION 

 

Contract Extension No.: 1 Date: November 12, 2014  Contract No.: 2012-5599 

Project: Underground Utility Locating Services 

Vendor: COX UTILITY SERVICES  Contract Extension Amount:  $68,690.00 

Project Manager: Joshua L. Younts  Account Number(s):   

  501-7071-01.5429   $68,690.00 
      
      
      
      

 

This contract extension will result in a contract time modification. It will extend the contract 
through December 2015. 

 

Description of Change Order: 

 

Professional underground locating services are needed to properly locate the City’s underground Water 
and Sewer lines within the required time frame. The scope of the work will remain the same as the 
original contract. This will allow the Department to meet the "Underground Damage Prevention Act" law 
of North Carolina. This contract is $68,690 per year. 

 

Reason for Change Order: 

 

The existing two-year contract is expiring, and the demand for locate requests has increased since the 
City Of Greensboro has become a member of NC811 in September 2014.  This contract extension adds 
one year to the duration of the contract.  

 

Estimated Quantities Of Work Resulting From Change Order And Agreed Basis Of Payment 

(Unit Prices or Lump Sum):  

Payments will be made based on fees outlined in the original contract. 

 

 

Current Contract Total: $137,380.00

Value of Change Order No. 1:  $68,690.00

Total Contract Value After This Change Order: $206,070.00

 


